WHO CAN CONTRIBUTE?

Under federal law, eligible staff can be asked to contribute if they are salaried employees who have policymaking, managerial, professional or supervisory responsibilities. Your contribution is important to us, but we want to emphasize that all contributions are voluntary and have no impact on your status, performance review, compensation or employment. Any amount given, or the decision not to give, will not advantage or disadvantage you.

Contributions to the SDAHO PAC or AHAPAC are not deductible as charitable contributions for federal income tax purposes. State law requires the SDAHO PAC to use best efforts to collect and report the name and mailing address of individuals whose aggregate contributions exceed \$100. Federal law requires that we report the name, mailing address, occupation and name of employer of individuals whose contributions exceed \$200 in a calendar year.



- sdahopac@sdaho.org
- 605-361-2281
- 3708 W Brooks Pl., Sioux Falls, SD 57106
- pac.sdaho.org

STRENGTHEN THE VOICE OF HEALTH CARE









WHAT IS SDAHO PAC?

SDAHO PAC is a nonpartisan and independent political action committee. SDAHO PAC members administer the SDAHO PAC. They determine which candidates receive financial support based on qualifications, electability, responsiveness and recommendations from local health care providers in that candidate's district. Every dollar contributed to SDAHO PAC supports qualified candidates. There are no administrative fees. Copies of our reports are filed with the Secretary of State, State of South Dakota, Pierre, SD 57501.

> healthcare bills SDAHO monitored during the 2024 legislative session.

YOUR CONTRIBUTION TO SDAHO PAC...

- Strengthens the voice of health care in delivering our policy messages to candidates for elected office who truly do impact how health care is delivered in South Dakota and the rest of the country.
- Supports candidates who understand the key issues facing South Dakota health care providers and those who are willing to protect public policies for vital health care services.

"THE SDAHO PAC IS DEVOTED TO HELPING ELECT AND SUPPORT CANDIDATES WHO UNDERSTAND THE KEY ISSUES FACING HEALTHCARE IN SOUTH DAKOTA AND WASHINGTON, D.C. TO THAT END, COLLECTIVELY OUR ROLE IS TO BE ENGAGED IN THAT PROCESS THROUGH A UNIFIED VOICE ADVOCATING FOR APPROPRIATE HEALTHCARE POLICY AND ENSURING ACCESS TO SERVICES ARE PROTECTED FOR THOSE WE SERVE."



Jason Merkley, **Brookings** Health System, **2024 SDAHO PAC Chair**

YOUR CONTRIBUTION MAKES A DIFFERENCE TO **HEALTHCARE IN SOUTH DAKOTA**

Please complete this form and return it with your contribution.

Name	
Home Street Address	
Home City, Sate, Zip	
Personal Email	
Organization	
Title	

Club Levels

AHA/SDAHO Champion's Club*	\$2,500	
AHA/SDAHO Ben Franklin Club*	\$1,000	
AHA/SDAHO Chairman's Circle*	\$500	
SDAHO Rushmore Circle	\$500	
AHA/SDAHO Capitol Club*	\$350	
SDAHO Capitol Club	\$250	
Non-Club/Other Amount**	\$	

* For AHA/SDAHO Champions Club, Ben Franklin Club, Chairman's Circle and Capitol Club members, one-half (50%) of your contribution will be forwarded to AHAPAC and onehalf (50%) will be retained by SDAHO PAC.

**Nineteen percent (19%) of AHA member facility contributions will be distributed to AHAPAC unless otherwise designated. One hundred percent (100%) of all other contributions will be retained by SDAHO PAC.

> Mail completed form and check (made out to SDAHO PAC) to: **SDAHO PAC** 3708 W Brooks Place



Sloux Falls, SD 57106

Want to pay with a credit card?

Scan this code with your phone's camera or visit pac.sdaho.org.